(f) Eligible projects may include such infrastructure improvements as improved canal and infiltration 
capacity. 

86113. (a) For purposes of this Section, "District" means the Borrego Water District. 

(b) Of the amount appropriated in Section 86110, thirty five million dollars ($35,000,000) shall be 
awarded as a grant to the District for the following programs: 

(1) acquisition of land and acquisition of the right to pump groundwater from willing sellers to reduce 
groundwater pumping in order to bring groundwater pumping within the boundaries of the Borrego